513 Grand Ave.,
Little Chute, WI BRRTS #02-45-552222

Dear David G. Linskens:

On August 29, 2008, you received a letter directing you to take appropriate response actions at the above­
referenced property under Wis. Stat. ch. 292 and Wis. Adm in. Code chs. NR 700-799. In accordance with Wis.
Stat.§ 292.81(4), you are hereby notified, as a responsible party under Wis. Stats. ch. 292 and Wis. Admin. Code
§ NR 700.03(51), that the Depmiment of Natural Resources ("depa1iment') intends to file a lien against the
above-referenced prope1iy to recover costs incurred by the depmiment related to investigation and mitigation of
chlorinated volatile organic compound contamination associated with the prope1iy.

Between July 1, 2018, and March 15, 2024, the department incurred costs in the amount of forty-eight thousand,
two hundred and seven dollars and eighty-nine cents ($48,207.89). The department anticipates incurring
additional costs for the completion ofresponse actions at the site. The lien will be filed on or after JUNE 19,
2024. This provides you with a minimum of 60 days' notice before the depmiment files the lien. A copy of the
draft lien is enclosed for your reference.

If you have questions concerning this letter, please contact Jennifer Borski at (920) 360-0853 or
j ennifer. borski@wisconsin.gov.

Sincerely,

ra
State and Federal Programs Section Chief
Remediation & Redevelopment Program

Enclosure(s):
Attachment 1: Calculations for Cost Recovery for July 1, 2018, to March 15, 2024
Attachment 2: Draft Notice of Lien

dnr.wi.gov
wisconsin.gov {!}PRINTED

ON RECYCLED
PAPER

-

Attachment 1:

Calculations for Cost Recovery for Expenses from July 1, 2018, to March 15, 2024

Sandies Dry Cleaners & Laundry, 513 Grand Avenue, Little Chute, Outagamie County, 02-45-552222

Fiscal Supplies
Year &
(FY} Personnel Fringe Travel Services Contractual Other Indirect TOTAL

FY 2019 $1,593.77 $604.37 $20.24 $31.79 $15,415.90 $99.72 $434.79 $18,200.58

FY 2020 $525.16 $171.90 $4.87 $6.15 $8,833.75 $23.36 $114.25 $9,679.44

FY 2023 $572.27 $218.02 $2.47 $12.52 $7,949.20 $33.72 $132.06 $8,920.26
FY 2024
(up to
3/15/24) $1,016.77 $394.61 $3.53 $68.63 $9,630.13 $68.82 $225.12 $11,407.61

All FY $48,207.89

Document Number

NOTICE OF LIEN
Wis. Stats. § 292.81 (3)

Title of Document

As provided by Wis. Stats. ch. 292 and Wis. Admin. Code series NR 700, the
Department of Natural Resources has incurred costs at the following property
owned by David G. Linskens and located in Outagamie County.

LOT FIVE (5), BLOCK TWENTY-SEVEN (27) OF THE 1986 AMENDMENT
TO THE 1917 ASSESSOR'S PLAT OF THE VILLAGE OF LITTLE CHUTE,
OUTAGAMIE COUNTY, WISCONSIN

Record this record with the Register of Deeds.
Name and return address:
Ben Vondra
State and Federal Programs Section Chief